FORM PTO-1595	07-16-19	998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	1007332	94 documents or copy thereof.
ad. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional rearpe(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	ark,	Name: <u>Ortivus AB</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	ned? Yes 🛛 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	······································	Street Address: Nytorpsvagen 5, Box 513
	Merger	City 183 25 Taby State Sweden ZIP
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Security Agreement		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
April 3, 1998 and April 8, 19 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	998	
If this document is being filed together with a ne A. Patent Application No.(s)	w application, the execution d	late of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
09/040,876, filed: March 10, 1998		
	Additional numbers attached	d? Yes X No
 Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: 	ondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Norman H. Zivin</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP		I Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:1185 Avenue of the Americ	as	8. Deposit account number:
23rd Floor		(Attach
City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036		duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belie. document.	f, the foregoing information is $\ \land \frown \circ$	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Norman H. Zivin	2 UTO.	July 7, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
		Total Number of pages including cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not detach	this notion
Mail documents to be recorded with required co		
	Commissioner of Pater	ate and Trademarka
5/1998 DNBUYEN 00000069 09040876	Box Assign Washington, D	nments
C 561 40.00 0P	•	
including time for reviewing the docume	ent and gathering the data nee	verage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, eded, and completing and reviewing the sample cover
		Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, nent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-

Dkt. 45225-Y

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Per KARLSSON, residing at, Trefaldighetsvagen 27, 187 67 Taby, Sweden; Gunilla LUNDAHL, residing at, Solrosvagen 1, S-181, 61 Lidingo, Sweden; Michael OLJEMARK, residing at, Kocktorpsvagen 10, S-132, 41 Saltsjo-Boo, Sweden; Johan UBBY, residing at, Sundelins vag 27, S-185, 94 Vaxholm, Sweden; and Bengt Arne SJOQVIST, residing at, Tameskarsgatan 28, S-421 57 Vastra Frolunda, Sweden.

Herebysell, assign and transfer to ORTIVUS AB,

a corporation of Sweden, having a place of business at Box 513, S-183 25 Taby, Sweden, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled

MYOCARDIAL ISCHEMIA AND INFARCTION ANALYSIS AND MONITORING METHOD AND APPARATUS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said

PATENT REEL: 9305 FRAME: 0701

Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

[L.S.] Per Karlsson

Date: 3/4-98

Witness: Jones Verson dlattaute Plots

Gunilla Lundahl [L.S.]

Date: 3/4-98 Witness: Toman Person daugant.

Michael Oljemark

1998 Date: Witness

[L.S.] Johan Ubby

Date: 3/4-98 Witness: Times Person Margaula How

[L.S.]

Date: 8 Witness:

Bengt Arne Sjoqvist

PATENT REEL: 9305 FRAME: 0703

P11 30.06.98 17:20

Page 3